Missouri State Park Attendance
For January - November, 2016
As compared to the same period in 2015
Report Created on 12/20/16

The Camping Units Section only includes nights sold for campsites in state park campgrounds. Prior to the 2014 report, this section also included numbers from
Organized Group Camps and Special Use Camping.

Total Visitors Camping Units Lodging Units

I R = S =T A )
Facility Name Inc/Dec Inc/Dec Inc/Dec

ARROW ROCK STATE HISTORIC SITE 104,227 129,907 25% 3,246 3,822 18% 0 0 0%
ARROW ROCK TAVERN 18,076 14,864 -18% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BATTLE OF ATHENS SHS 132,194 172,334 30% 237 318 34% 0 0 0%
BATTLE OF CARTHAGE SHS 22,322 22,919 3% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BATTLE OF ISLAND MOUND STATE HISTORIC SI 7,625 28,240 270% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BATTLE OF LEXINGTON SHS 28,358 36,907 30% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BATTLE OF PILOT KNOB HISTORIC SITE 57,169 62,604 10% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BENNETT SPRING CONCESSION 38,615 33,966 -12% 0 0 0% 9,857 10,164 3%
BENNETT SPRING STATE PARK 748,989 745,730 0% 24,319 25,219 4% 0 0 0%
BENTON HOME & STUDIO SHS 4,669 5,171 11% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BIG LAKE CONCESSION 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BIG LAKE STATE PARK 316,777 264,120 -17% 3,139 3,918 25% 0 790 0%
BIG OAK TREE STATE PARK 23,829 34,350 44% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BIG SUGAR CREEK STATE PARK 21,471 21,867 2% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BOLLINGER MILL STATE HISTORIC SITE 51,965 59,475 14% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BOONES LICK SHS 6,056 12,658 109% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BOTHWELL LODGE SHS 48,634 50,978 5% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
CASTLEWOOD STATE PARK 667,378 775,688 16% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
CLARKS HILL-NORTON 2,504 2,600 4% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
CONFEDERATE MEMORIAL SHS 138,102 157,783 14% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
CROWDER STATE PARK 92,029 100,288 9% 2,599 2,743 6% 0 0 0%
CUIVRE RIVER STATE PARK 494,712 513,217 4% 8,166 8,813 8% 0 0 0%
CURRENT RIVER SP 22,390 31,193 39% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
DEUTSCHHEIM STATE HISTORIC SITE 3,430 4,475 30% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
DILLARD MILL STATE HISTORIC SITE 46,720 39,639 -15% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
DR. EDMUND A BABLER STATE PARK 298,123 678,756 128% 8,457 9,453 12% 0 0 0%
ECHO BLUFF CONCESSION 0 9,029 100% 0 0 0% 0 3,259 0%
ECHO BLUFF STATE PARK 0 305,761 100% 0 4,139 0% 0 0 0%
EDWARD TED AND PAT JONES-CONFLUENCE POI 13,813 10,216 -26% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
ELEPHANT ROCK STATE PARK 303,190 345,041 14% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
FELIX VALLE HOUSE STATE HISTORIC SITE 14,389 15,739 9% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
FINGER LAKES STATE PARK 112,943 141,036 25% 3,280 3,819 16% 0 0 0%
FIRST MISSOURI STATE CAPITOL SHS 96,005 117,079 22% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
GOV. DANIEL DUNKLINS GRAVE SHS 1,202 3,134 161% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
GOVERNORS MANSION 39,184 30,921 -21% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
GRAHAM CAVE STATE PARK 86,547 79,539 -8% 1,747 2,097 20% 0 0 0%
GRAND GULF STATE PARK 56,544 57,320 1% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
HA HA TONKA STATE PARK 519,170 525,177 1% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
HARRY S TRUMAN BIRTHPLACE SHS 6,208 7,297 18% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
HARRY S TRUMAN STATE PARK 185,305 146,733 -21% 5,904 6,822 16% 0 0 0%
HAWN STATE PARK 92,491 110,935 20% 4,628 5,067 9% 0 0 0%
HUNTER-DAWSON STATE HISTORIC SITE 2,648 4,265 61% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
ILINIWEK VILLAGE STATE HISTORIC SITE 16,083 21,153 32% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
JEWELL CEMETERY STATE HISTORIC SITE 3,326 4,704 41% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
JOHNSONS SHUT-INS STATE PARK 318,625 365,484 15% 8,496 9,334 10% 998 1,099 10%
KATY TRAIL - CONFLUENCE POINT SP 139,650 147,034 5% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%

02-Missouri State Park Attendance - Cumulative - Manual



KATY TRAIL - GRAHAM CAVE SP

KATY TRAIL - KNOB NOSTER SP

KATY TRAIL - ROCK BRIDGE SP

KNOB NOSTER STATE PARK

LAKE OF THE OZARKS STATE PARK
LAKE WAPPAPELLO CONCESSION
LAKE WAPPAPELLO STATE PARK
LEWIS & CLARK STATE PARK

LOCUST CREEK COVERED BRIDGE STATE HISTO
LONG BRANCH STATE PARK

MARK TWAIN BIRTHPLACE SHS

MARK TWAIN STATE PARK

MASTODON STATE HISTORIC SITE
MERAMEC CONCESSION

MERAMEC STATE PARK

MISSOURI MINES STATE HISTORIC SITE
MISSOURI STATE MUSEUM

MONTAUK CONCESSION

MONTAUK STATE PARK

MORRIS STATE PARK

NATHAN BOONE HOMESTEAD SHS
ONONDAGA CAVE STATE PARK
OSAGE VILLAGE STATE HISTORIC SITE
OZARK CAVERNS

PERSHING BOYHOOD HOME SHS
PERSHING STATE PARK

POMME DE TERRE STATE PARK
PRAIRIE STATE PARK

ROARING RIVER CONCESSION
ROARING RIVER STATE PARK
ROBERTSVILLE STATE PARK

ROCK BRIDGE STATE PARK

ROCK ISLAND TRAIL

ROGER PRYOR BACKCOUNTRY
ROUTE 66 STATE PARK

SAM A BAKER CONCESSION

SAM A BAKER STATE PARK

SANDY CREEK COVERED BRIDGE STATE HISTORI
SAPPINGTON CEMETERY STATE HISTORIC SITE
SCOTT JOPLIN STATE HISTORIC SITE
ST. FRANCOIS STATE PARK

ST. JOE STATE PARK

STOCKTON CONCESSION

STOCKTON STATE PARK

TABLE ROCK STATE PARK

TAUM SAUK MOUNTAIN STATE PARK
THOUSAND HILLS CONCESSION
THOUSAND HILLS STATE PARK
TOWOSAHGY STATE HISTORIC SITE
TRAIL OF TEARS STATE PARK

UNION COVERED BRIDGE STATE HISTORIC SITE

02-Missouri State Park Attendance - Cumulative - Manual

Total Visitors

61,581
23,587
86,970
313,767
2,288,659
3,887
115,362
119,352
7,559
395,293
68,456
213,859
480,134
8,701
629,655
31,301
442,212
23,635
471,659
10,707
12,784
254,332
989
7,525
5,615
58,053
343,018
39,568
19,803
556,416
96,291
321,387
0

0
207,995
9,007
1,097,440
128,098
3,500
4,327
265,421
579,309
5,489
286,439
1,033,906
104,589
5,567
466,166
3,906
105,799
30,669

71,414
16,945
161,357
404,173
2,252,851
3,851
107,806
132,513
4,953
442,163
70,088
234,420
553,170
6,928
546,670
40,972
425,696
23,527
469,501
13,088
8,550
315,285
1,650
8,545
6,253
60,662
368,039
47,904
21,382
614,605
106,765
367,017
0

0
199,069
9,025
1,264,253
160,169
5,998
3,964
294,869
629,696
6,658
276,613
1,224,488
137,039
5,239
387,768
2,496
152,799
30,965

16%
-28%
86%
29%
-2%
-1%
7%
1%
-34%
12%
2%
10%
15%
-20%
-13%
31%
-4%
0%
0%
22%
-33%
24%
67%
14%
1%
4%
7%
21%
8%
10%
11%
14%
0%
0%
-4%
0%
15%
25%
71%
-8%
1%
9%
21%
-3%
18%
31%
-6%
-17%
-36%
44%
1%

Camping Units

Percent Percent Percent
Facility Name Inc/Dec Inc/Dec Inc/Dec

0

0
3,808
12,366
0
2,775
2,362
0
4,959
0
4,843
0

0
13,974

1,422
9,524
129

0
20,286
1,945

O O O o o

11,806
0

0

0
6,735
6,939
0
4,588
21,228
441

0
2,852
0
2,003
0

1,802
10,987
183

23,245
2,378

O O O o o

12,722
0

0

0
7,412
7,717
0
5,043
23,632
503

0
3,309
0
2,469
0

0%
0%
0%
16%
1%
0%
5%
38%
0%
3%
0%
19%
0%
0%
3%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
10%
0%
0%
0%
27%
15%
42%
0%
15%
22%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
8%
0%
0%
0%
10%
1%
0%
10%
1%
14%
0%
16%
0%
23%
0%

Lodging Units

O O o o

1,591
949

o N O O O O o

2,493

8,604

O O O O o o o o

399

6,226

O O O o o o

2,572

o O O o o o

1,370

2,483

o O o

0
0
0
0

1,853
863

o O o o o

858

0
1,889
0

0

0
8,614

O O O O o o o

429

6,923

2,61

O O O O ©O O N OO O o o o

1,546

2,033

o O o

0%
0%
0%
0%
16%
-9%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
6%
0%
-24%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
8%
0%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
13%
0%
0%
0%
-18%
0%
0%
0%
0%



VAN METER STATE PARK & SHS
VINEY CREEK RECREATIONAL AREA
WAKONDA STATE PARK

WALLACE STATE PARK
WASHINGTON CONCESSION
WASHINGTON STATE PARK
WATKINS MILL STATE PARK & SHS
WESTON BEND STATE PARK

Sum:

02-Missouri State Park Attendance - Cumulative - Manual

Total Visitors

35,668
23,074
140,146
204,265
4,081
214,537
454,706
181,292

18,511,200

43,618
45,391
159,956
216,506
4,274
271,699
493,501
236,051

20,618,173

Camping Units

Percent Percent Percent
Facility Name Inc/Dec Inc/Dec Inc/Dec

22%

97% 1,035
14% 4,343
6% 6,655
5% 0
27% 3,817
9% 8,110
30% 4,052

11.38% 268,149

1,693
4,847
7,054

0
3,955
8,651
4,250

298,526

14%
64%
12%
6%
0%
4%
7%
5%
1%

Lodging Units

O O o o

974

39,328

0
0
0
0

1,093
0
0
0

44,025

0%
0%

0%

0%
12%
0%

0%

0%
11.94%



	Report 1



