Missouri State Park Attendance For January - November, 2016 As compared to the same period in 2015 Report Created on 12/20/16

The Camping Units Section only includes nights sold for campsites in state park campgrounds. Prior to the 2014 report, this section also included numbers from Organized Group Camps and Special Use Camping.

	Total Visitors			Ca	mping Un	its	Lodging Units		
			Percent			Percent			Percent
Facility Name	2015	2016	Inc/Dec	2015	2016	Inc/Dec	2015	2016	Inc/Dec
ARROW ROCK STATE HISTORIC SITE	104,227	129,907	25%	3,246	3,822	18%	0	0	0%
ARROW ROCK TAVERN	18,076	14,864	-18%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
BATTLE OF ATHENS SHS	132,194	172,334	30%	237	318	34%	0	0	0%
BATTLE OF CARTHAGE SHS	22,322	22,919	3%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
BATTLE OF ISLAND MOUND STATE HISTORIC SI	7,625	28,240	270%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
BATTLE OF LEXINGTON SHS	28,358	36,907	30%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
BATTLE OF PILOT KNOB HISTORIC SITE	57,169	62,604	10%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
BENNETT SPRING CONCESSION	38,615	33,966	-12%	0	0	0%	9,857	10,164	3%
BENNETT SPRING STATE PARK	748,989	745,730	0%	24,319	25,219	4%	0	0	0%
BENTON HOME & STUDIO SHS	4,669	5,171	11%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
BIG LAKE CONCESSION	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
BIG LAKE STATE PARK	316,777	264,120	-17%	3,139	3,918	25%	0	790	0%
BIG OAK TREE STATE PARK	23,829	34,350	44%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
BIG SUGAR CREEK STATE PARK	21,471	21,867	2%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
BOLLINGER MILL STATE HISTORIC SITE	51,965	59,475	14%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
BOONES LICK SHS	6,056	12,658	109%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
BOTHWELL LODGE SHS	48,634	50,978	5%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
CASTLEWOOD STATE PARK	667,378	775,688	16%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
CLARKS HILL-NORTON	2,504	2,600	4%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
CONFEDERATE MEMORIAL SHS	138,102	157,783	14%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
CROWDER STATE PARK	92,029	100,288	9%	2,599	2,743	6%	0	0	0%
CUIVRE RIVER STATE PARK	494,712	513,217	4%	8,166	8,813	8%	0	0	0%
CURRENT RIVER SP	22,390	31,193	39%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
DEUTSCHHEIM STATE HISTORIC SITE	3,430	4,475	30%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
DILLARD MILL STATE HISTORIC SITE	46,720	39,639	-15%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
DR. EDMUND A BABLER STATE PARK	298,123	678,756	128%	8,457	9,453	12%	0	0	0%
ECHO BLUFF CONCESSION	0	9,029	100%	0	0	0%	0	3,259	0%
ECHO BLUFF STATE PARK	0	305,761	100%	0	4,139	0%	0	0	0%
EDWARD TED AND PAT JONES-CONFLUENCE POI	13,813	10,216	-26%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
ELEPHANT ROCK STATE PARK	303,190	345,041	14%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
FELIX VALLE HOUSE STATE HISTORIC SITE	14,389	15,739	9%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
FINGER LAKES STATE PARK	112,943	141,036	25%	3,280	3,819	16%	0	0	0%
FIRST MISSOURI STATE CAPITOL SHS	96,005	117,079	22%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
GOV. DANIEL DUNKLINS GRAVE SHS	1,202	3,134	161%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
GOVERNORS MANSION	39,184	30,921	-21%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
GRAHAM CAVE STATE PARK	86,547	79,539	-8%	1,747	2,097	20%	0	0	0%
GRAND GULF STATE PARK	56,544	57,320	1%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
HA HA TONKA STATE PARK	519,170	525,177	1%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
HARRY S TRUMAN BIRTHPLACE SHS	6,208	7,297	18%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
HARRY S TRUMAN STATE PARK	185,305	146,733	-21%	5,904	6,822	16%	0	0	09
HAWN STATE PARK	92,491	110,935	20%	4,628	5,067	9%	0	0	0%
HUNTER-DAWSON STATE HISTORIC SITE	2,648	4,265	61%	0	0	0%	0	0	09
ILINIWEK VILLAGE STATE HISTORIC SITE	16,083	21,153	32%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
JEWELL CEMETERY STATE HISTORIC SITE	3,326	4,704	41%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
JOHNSONS SHUT-INS STATE PARK	318,625	365,484	15%	8,496	9,334	10%	998	1,099	10%
KATY TRAIL - CONFLUENCE POINT SP	139,650	147,034	5%	0,400	0,004	0%	0	0	0%

	Total Visitors		Camping Units			Lodging Units			
Facility Nama	2045	2046	Percent	2045	2040	Percent Inc/Dec	2045	2040	Percent
Facility Name KATY TRAIL - GRAHAM CAVE SP	2015	2016	Inc/Dec 16%	2015	2016		2015 0	2016 0	Inc/Dec
KATY TRAIL - GRAHAWI CAVE SP	61,581	71,414		0	0				0%
	23,587	16,945	-28%	-	0	- / -	0	0	0%
KATY TRAIL - ROCK BRIDGE SP	86,970	161,357	86%	0	0		0	0	0%
KNOB NOSTER STATE PARK	313,767	404,173	29%	3,808	4,399	16%	0	0	0%
LAKE OF THE OZARKS STATE PARK	2,288,659	2,252,851	-2%	12,366	13,725	11%	1,591	1,853	16%
LAKE WAPPAPELLO CONCESSION	3,887	3,851	-1%	0	0		949	863	-9%
LAKE WAPPAPELLO STATE PARK	115,362	107,806	-7%	2,775	2,924	5%	0	0	0%
LEWIS & CLARK STATE PARK	119,352	132,513	11%	2,362	3,271	38%	0	0	0%
LOCUST CREEK COVERED BRIDGE STATE HISTO	7,559	4,953	-34%	0	0		0	0	0%
LONG BRANCH STATE PARK	395,293	442,163	12%	4,959	5,109		0	0	0%
MARK TWAIN BIRTHPLACE SHS	68,456	70,088	2%	0	0	- / -	0	0	0%
MARK TWAIN STATE PARK	213,859	234,420	10%	4,843	5,739		812	858	6%
MASTODON STATE HISTORIC SITE	480,134	553,170	15%	0	0		0	0	0%
MERAMEC CONCESSION	8,701	6,928	-20%	0	0		2,493	1,889	-24%
MERAMEC STATE PARK	629,655	546,670	-13%	13,974	14,397	3%	0	0	0%
MISSOURI MINES STATE HISTORIC SITE	31,301	40,972	31%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
MISSOURI STATE MUSEUM	442,212	425,696	-4%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
MONTAUK CONCESSION	23,635	23,527	0%	0	0	0%	8,604	8,614	0%
MONTAUK STATE PARK	471,659	469,501	0%	24,541	24,466	0%	0	0	0%
MORRIS STATE PARK	10,707	13,088	22%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
NATHAN BOONE HOMESTEAD SHS	12,784	8,550	-33%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
ONONDAGA CAVE STATE PARK	254,332	315,285	24%	5,662	6,246	10%	0	0	0%
OSAGE VILLAGE STATE HISTORIC SITE	989	1,650	67%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
OZARK CAVERNS	7,525	8,545	14%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
PERSHING BOYHOOD HOME SHS	5,615	6,253	11%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
PERSHING STATE PARK	58,053	60,662	4%	1,422	1,802	27%	0	0	0%
POMME DE TERRE STATE PARK	343,018	368,039	7%	9,524	10,987	15%	399	429	8%
PRAIRIE STATE PARK	39,568	47,904	21%	129	183	42%	0	0	0%
ROARING RIVER CONCESSION	19,803	21,382	8%	0	0	0%	6,226	6,923	11%
ROARING RIVER STATE PARK	556,416	614,605	10%	20,286	23,245	15%	0	0	0%
ROBERTSVILLE STATE PARK	96,291	106,765	11%	1,945	2,378	22%	0	0	0%
ROCK BRIDGE STATE PARK	321,387	367,017	14%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
ROCK ISLAND TRAIL	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
ROGER PRYOR BACKCOUNTRY	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
ROUTE 66 STATE PARK	207,995	199,069	-4%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
SAM A BAKER CONCESSION	9,007	9,025	0%	0	0	0%	2,572	2,612	2%
SAM A BAKER STATE PARK	1,097,440	1,264,253	15%	11,806	12,722		0	0	0%
SANDY CREEK COVERED BRIDGE STATE HISTORI	128,098	160,169	25%	0	0		0	0	0%
SAPPINGTON CEMETERY STATE HISTORIC SITE	3,500	5,998	71%	0	0		0	0	0%
SCOTT JOPLIN STATE HISTORIC SITE	4,327	3,964	-8%	0	0		0	0	0%
ST. FRANCOIS STATE PARK	265,421	294,869	11%	6,735	7,412		0	0	0%
ST. JOE STATE PARK	579,309	629,696	9%	6,939	7,717		0	0	0%
STOCKTON CONCESSION	5,489	6,658	21%	0,939	0		1,370	1,546	13%
STOCKTON CONCESSION STOCKTON STATE PARK	286,439	276,613	-3%				1,370	1,546	0%
				4,588	5,043			0	
TABLE ROCK STATE PARK	1,033,906	1,224,488	18%	21,228	23,632		0		0%
TAUM SAUK MOUNTAIN STATE PARK	104,589	137,039	31%	441	503		0 400	0	0%
THOUSAND HILLS CONCESSION	5,567	5,239	-6%	0	0		2,483	2,033	-18%
THOUSAND HILLS STATE PARK	466,166	387,768	-17%	2,852	3,309		0	0	0%
TOWOSAHGY STATE HISTORIC SITE	3,906	2,496	-36%	0	0		0	0	0%
TRAIL OF TEARS STATE PARK	105,799	152,799	44%	2,003	2,469		0	0	0%
UNION COVERED BRIDGE STATE HISTORIC SITE	30,669	30,965	1%	0	0		0	0	

	Т	Total Visitors			Camping Units			Lodging Units		
Facility Name	2015	2016	Percent Inc/Dec	2015	2016	Percent Inc/Dec	2015	2016	Percent Inc/Dec	
VAN METER STATE PARK & SHS	35,668	43,618	22%	731	834	14%	0	0	0%	
VINEY CREEK RECREATIONAL AREA	23,074	45,391	97%	1,035	1,693	64%	0	0	0%	
WAKONDA STATE PARK	140,146	159,956	14%	4,343	4,847	12%	0	0	0%	
WALLACE STATE PARK	204,265	216,506	6%	6,655	7,054	6%	0	0	0%	
WASHINGTON CONCESSION	4,081	4,274	5%	0	0	0%	974	1,093	12%	
WASHINGTON STATE PARK	214,537	271,699	27%	3,817	3,955	4%	0	0	0%	
WATKINS MILL STATE PARK & SHS	454,706	493,501	9%	8,110	8,651	7%	0	0	0%	
WESTON BEND STATE PARK	181,292	236,051	30%	4,052	4,250	5%	0	0	0%	
Sum:	18,511,200	20,618,173	11.38%	268,149	298,526	11%	39,328	44,025	11.94%	